Contents

Preface xi
Abbreviations Xv
List of Figures and Plates Xvii
Chapter 1. Introduction 1
Part 1
Chapter 2. Black Monks in the Southern Low Countries (900-1200) 1
The First Wave of Reforms (Late Ninth-Late Tenth Century) 19
The Second Wave of Reforms (Mid-Eleventh Century) 22
The Third Wave of Reforms (Late Eleventh and Early Twelfth
Century) 28
The Fourth Wave of Reforms (the Mid-Twelfth Century) B
The End of the Twelfth Century 34
Conclusion 35
Chapter 3. Research Parameters for Manuscript Analysis 37
Manuscript Production 39
Relations between Scriptoria 43
Manuscript Layout between Structure and Agency 46
The Communicative Possibilities of Manuscript Layout 48
Codicological Composition ! 49

Manuscript Dimensions 51



vi Contents

Legibility, Writing Intensity and Exploitation 53

Tables of Contents 57

Titles and Rubrics 60

Use of Colours 61

Initials 63

Punctuation and Litterae Notabiliores 69

Miniatures, Illustrations and Sketches 74

Value 75

Conclusion 76
Part 11

Chapter 4. The Layout of Hagiographical Manuscripts 81

The Scriptorium as Parameter for Manuscript Analysis 82

The Utility of ‘“House Styles’ for Manuscript Analysis 86

Conclusion: The Scriptorium as Parameter? 94

A Diachronic Framework as Parameter for Manuscript Analysis 96

The ‘Monastic Period’ and the ‘Revolution of the Twelfth Century’ 97

The Development of Surface Area and Exploitation 99

The Development of Punctuation 101

The Development of Initials and Use of Colours 102

Conclusion: Diachronic Analysis as Parameter 104

Manuscript Genres as Parameter for Manuscript Analysis 106

Libelli 106

Lectionaries and Legendaries 115

The Monastic Library as Parameter of Manuscript Analysis 120

Conclusion 125

Chapter 5. The Composition of Hagiographical Manuscripts 129

The Audience of High Medieval Hagiography 130

The Composition and Functionality of Hagiographical Manuscripts 135

Three Models for the Selection of Scripta for a Manuscript 136

Shaping a Manuscript 140

The Manuscript as a Narrative Unit 145



Contents

Case Study: The Development of St.-Ghislain’s Library
Five Manuscripts from the Library of St.-Ghislain
Why Were These Manuscripts Produced?
Production Values

Conclusion

Chapter 6. Rewriting

Changing the Meaning of a Scriptum: Text
Conceptualising a Quantitative Approach
A Quantitative Approach: Some Preliminary Results
Changing the Meaning of a Scriptum: [llumination, Layout,
and Paratext
Reworking the Illumination of a Scriptum
Reworking the Layout of a Scriptum
Reworking the Codicological Setting of a Scriptum
Reworking the Paratext of a Scriptum
Lachmannian Terminology and Its Problems
Lachmannian Terminology
From Work to Scriptum
Towards a Reconceptualisation of the Work
Conclusion

Chapter 7. Contextualisation and Monastic Networks

Tenth-Century Networks (931-1007)

Mid Eleventh-Century Networks (1008-1075)
Manuscripts in an Age of Reform

Late Eleventh-Century Networks (1075-1125)
Cautious Supra-Regional Contacts

Twelfth-Century Networks (1125-1200)
Organisational Influence of the Early Cistercians on the
Southern Low Countries
Manuscript Influence of the Early Cistercians on the Southern
Low Countries
Network Formation among Benedictines in the Southern
Low Countries

vii

148
151
164
166
173

177

181
183
191

202
205
209
213
215
222
225
230
234
237

241
246
254
253
256
262
264
266
269

273



viii Contents

Conclusion 279
Part 111
Chapter 8. Case Study: Marchiennes and Anchin 285
Manuscript Communication in the Marchiennes Reform (1024) 287
The Construction of a Reform Manuscript 291
Constructing a Library 313
Manuscript Identity in Anchin and Marchiennes 316
Manuscripts and Identity in Anchin 318
Identity Formation in Marchiennes 320
A New Way of Manuscript Transmission 323
Copying Entire Manuscripts 326
Comparing the Libraries of Anchin and Marchiennes 331
A Growing Awareness of Genre 335
Conclusion 340
Chapter 9. Genre Consciousness and the Use of Hagiography 343
Developments in the Liturgy 347
Did the Liturgy Influence Hagiography? 348

The Development of Liturgical and Semi-Liturgical Manuscripts 353

The Developing Function of Hagiography within the Monastery 372
Manuscripts with a Formal Ordering That Were Read Formally 375
Manuscripts with a Narrative Ordering that Were Read

Informally 376
Manuscripts with a Narrative Ordering that Were Read Formally 377
A Diachronic Perspective 384
Conclusion : 387

Chapter 10. Conclusion 389



Contents

Appendices

Appendix to Chapter 3
Appendix to Chapter 4
Appendix to Chapter 5
Appendix to Chapter 6
Appendix to Chapter 9

Glossary
Bibliography

Edited Sources
Literature Cited

Index of Manuscripts
General Index

Plates

397
397
404
412
414
423
427
435

435
439

471
475

489



