## Contents

Abbreviations	xv vii
	1711
List of Figures and Plates	VII
Chapter 1. Introduction	1
Part I	
Chapter 2. Black Monks in the Southern Low Countries (900-1200)	17
The First Wave of Reforms (Late Ninth-Late Tenth Century)	19
The Second Wave of Reforms (Mid-Eleventh Century) The Third Wave of Reforms (Late Eleventh and Early Twelfth	22
Century)	28
The Fourth Wave of Reforms (the Mid-Twelfth Century)	31
The End of the Twelfth Century	34
Conclusion	35
Chapter 3. Research Parameters for Manuscript Analysis	37
Manuscript Production	39
Relations between Scriptoria	43
Manuscript Layout between Structure and Agency	46
The Communicative Possibilities of Manuscript Layout	48
Codicological Composition	49
Manuscript Dimensions	51

vi	Contents

Legibility, Writing Intensity and Exploitation	53
Tables of Contents	57
Titles and Rubrics	60
Use of Colours	61
Initials	63
Punctuation and Litterae Notabiliores	69
Miniatures, Illustrations and Sketches	74
Value	75
Conclusion	76
Part II	
Chapter 4. The Layout of Hagiographical Manuscripts	81
The Scriptorium as Parameter for Manuscript Analysis	82
The Utility of 'House Styles' for Manuscript Analysis	86
Conclusion: The Scriptorium as Parameter?	94
A Diachronic Framework as Parameter for Manuscript Analysis	96
The 'Monastic Period' and the 'Revolution of the Twelfth Century'	97
The Development of Surface Area and Exploitation	99
The Development of Punctuation	101
The Development of Initials and Use of Colours	102
Conclusion: Diachronic Analysis as Parameter	104
Manuscript Genres as Parameter for Manuscript Analysis	106
Libelli	106
Lectionaries and Legendaries	115
The Monastic Library as Parameter of Manuscript Analysis	120
Conclusion	125
Chapter 5. The Composition of Hagiographical Manuscripts	129
The Audience of High Medieval Hagiography	130
The Composition and Functionality of Hagiographical Manuscripts	135
Three Models for the Selection of Scripta for a Manuscript	136
Shaping a Manuscript	140
The Manuscript as a Narrative Unit	145

Contents		Vii

	Case Study: The Development of StGhislain's Library	148
	Five Manuscripts from the Library of StGhislain	151
	Why Were These Manuscripts Produced?	164
	Production Values	166
	Conclusion	173
		1.55
Cl	napter 6. Rewriting	177
	Changing the Meaning of a Scriptum: Text	181
	Conceptualising a Quantitative Approach	183
	A Quantitative Approach: Some Preliminary Results	191
	Changing the Meaning of a Scriptum: Illumination, Layout,	
	and Paratext	202
	Reworking the Illumination of a Scriptum	205
	Reworking the Layout of a Scriptum	209
	Reworking the Codicological Setting of a Scriptum	213
	Reworking the Paratext of a Scriptum	215
	Lachmannian Terminology and Its Problems	222
	Lachmannian Terminology	225
	From Work to Scriptum	230
	Towards a Reconceptualisation of the Work	234
	Conclusion	237
C	hapter 7. Contextualisation and Monastic Networks	241
	Tenth-Century Networks (931-1007)	246
	Mid Eleventh-Century Networks (1008-1075)	251
	Manuscripts in an Age of Reform	253
	Late Eleventh-Century Networks (1075-1125)	256
	Cautious Supra-Regional Contacts	262
	Twelfth-Century Networks (1125-1200)	264
	Organisational Influence of the Early Cistercians on the	
	Southern Low Countries	266
	Manuscript Influence of the Early Cistercians on the Southern	
	Low Countries	269
	Network Formation among Benedictines in the Southern	
	Low Countries	273
		N 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

	Contents
V111	Contents

Conclusion			279
Part III			
Chapter 8. Case Study: Marchiennes and Anchin			285
Manuscript Communication in the Marchiennes R	Reform (10	24)	287
The Construction of a Reform Manuscript			291
Constructing a Library			313
Manuscript Identity in Anchin and Marchiennes			316
Manuscripts and Identity in Anchin			318
<b>Identity Formation in Marchiennes</b>			320
A New Way of Manuscript Transmission			323
Copying Entire Manuscripts			326
Comparing the Libraries of Anchin and Marc	hiennes		331
A Growing Awareness of Genre			335
Conclusion			340
Chapter 9. Genre Consciousness and the Use of Hagi-	ooranhy		343
	o Bruhar)		
Developments in the Liturgy			347
Did the Liturgy Influence Hagiography?			348
The Development of Liturgical and Semi-Lit	urgical Ma	nuscript	s 353
The Developing Function of Hagiography within			372
Manuscripts with a Formal Ordering That W			375
Manuscripts with a Narrative Ordering that V			
Informally			376
Manuscripts with a Narrative Ordering that V	Were Read	Formall	y 377
A Diachronic Perspective			384
Conclusion			387
Chapter 10. Conclusion			389
The Contract of the latest and the second			

Contents			ix
Appendices			397
Appendix to Chapter 3			397
Appendix to Chapter 4			404
Appendix to Chapter 5			412
Appendix to Chapter 6			414
Appendix to Chapter 9			423
Glossary	基础	- 1	427
Bibliography			435
Edited Sources			435
Literature Cited			439
Index of Manuscripts			471
General Index			475
Plates			489